

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM R. CREWS

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. SC14-319

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GLEN P. GIFFORD
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 664261
301 S. MONROE ST., SUITE 401
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 606-8500
glen.gifford@flpd2.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE EXTENDED STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS FOR “OFFENSES BASED UPON MISCONDUCT IN OFFICE BY A PUBLIC OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE” IN SECTION 775.15(12)(B), FLORIDA STATUTES, DOES NOT APPLY TO PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS.....	2
II. THE EXTENDED STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS FOR AN OFFENSE “BASED UPON MISCONDUCT IN OFFICE,” IF APPLICABLE TO PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS, COVERS ONLY THOSE OFFENSES COMMITTED ON SCHOOL PROPERTY OR IN CONNECTION WITH A SCHOOL ACTIVITY.	4
CERTIFICATES OF SERVICE AND FONT SIZE	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 629 So. 2d 841 (Fla. 1994).....	4
<u>Crews v. State</u> , 130 So. 3d 698 (Fla. 1st DCA 2013)	2
<u>Ivory v. State</u> , 588 So. 2d 1007 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	5
<u>LaMorte v. State</u> , 984 So. 2d 548 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008).....	1, 2
<u>Reino v. State</u> , 352 So. 2d 853 (Fla. 1977).....	5
<u>State v. Winters</u> , 346 So. 2d 991 (Fla. 1977).....	4
<u>STATUTES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
§ 1012.01, Florida Statutes	2
§ 775.021(1), Florida Statutes.....	4
§ 775.15(12)(b), Florida Statutes (2006)	passim
§ 775.15(2)(b), Florida Statutes (2006)	6
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Chapter 2003-158, § 5, Laws of Florida.....	15
Chapter 2005-110, § 1, Laws of Florida.....	15
